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TELEGRAM

Education-IndustBEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Carlisle

47387-1912

108667-1912 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

109667-1912 WASHINGTON NOV 14 1812

HH KX

Mail to
Friedman, Superintendent,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Your telegram fourth.

Emma Newashe one hundred twenty-five dollars

chase of lot for brother.

N (P. and W.U.)

11-MH-14

CONFIRMATION OF TELEGRAM

Authority granted approve checks

additional pur-

2

Commissioner

6—2653



TRANSFER OF BANK ACCOUNT.

Acet No, Cheek ¥o, Auth, KFo. Hanme, smount,
413 2897 91809 liroms Nawrehe “B79. 00

Received of Horace J, Joimson, Supt. & S, D, A., Sae
#nd Fox lndian gcheol, Stroud, Cvla,, the above nrount mnd
ereditec the same to the scecount of the Indisn nemed this

day of Ueptember, 1912,

vuperintendent, Cuarlisle Indian Gehool,
Carlisle, Fenn,



eapTreT"  LEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Szc and Tox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla., Sept. 23, 1912,
Mr. M. Friedmen,
Supt/ Cerlisle Indisn School,
Cerlisle, Penn,

Dear Sir,=-

Incloesed please find for the signature of Emma
Newashe check No. 2897, drawn on the First Nationsal Benk,

for $579. 00,

Chandler, Okla./'the same mede payable to your order and
to be deposited to the credit of th account of the Indisn
nzmed, Plezse sign und return the inclosed deposit list in tri-
plicate retaining the fourth copy for your files if you so

desire it,

Very respectfully,

”
o~ " L&
Aﬁjégf;??fﬁ/? e

TPHM Supt., & S, D. A,

Inecls,
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TELEGRAM
Raucation-IniRERASTMENT OF THE INTERIOR carlisle
%11?{92‘1913 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON SEF 25 igl?

i Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Your telegram sixteenth. Authority heas been granted

Superintendent Sac and Fox, Oklahoma, to transfer five
hundred sevenfy—nine dollars belonging to Fmma Newashe your

jurisdiction. ILetter follows regarding purchase of lot.

9=-1H-24

CONFIRMATION OF TELEGRAM



September 30th,1912.

Mt ,Haraes J.Jennsen,
Supt. & Svl. Dish. Agewh,
gae & Tex Agzency, 0Xla.,
8Sin,
T have wur faver of the 23rd anclesing a ehesk feor $579.0a, tLhe
same t9 aredit the geoseunt of Erma Newashe. Receintes in iripliecate
ars snolesad herewith as desired.

Resnecifully,

W.H.M. superintendent,
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POSTALTELEGRAPH COMMERCIAL CABLES

TELEGRAM

REGISTERED TRADE-MARK. DESIGN PATENT No. 38380.

The Postal Telegraph-Cable Company (Incorporated) transmits and delivers this message subject to the terms and conditions prlntcd on the back of this blank.
~ COUNTER NUMBER. ‘ i TIME FILED,

CHECK.
| |5
M.
Send the following message, without repeating, suhbject to the terms and conditions printed ou the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to.
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AFRICA

T4 BREATEST TELEGRAPH AND GABLE SYSTEM 1N THE WoRLD.  ExTENDS OvER Two-THIRDS OF THE WAY AROUND THE EARTH.

THE POSTAL TELEGRAPH - CABLE COMPANY GncoRrPORATED)

TRANSMITS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN MESSAGE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

To guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a message should order it REPEATED; that is, telegraphed back 'to the originating office for com-
parison. For this, one-half the regular rate is charged in addition, It is agreed hetween the sender of the message written on the {ace hereof and the Postal
Telegraph-Cable Company, that said Company shall not be liable for mistakes or.delays in the transmission or delivery, or-for non-delivery, of any unmEPEATED
ze, beyond the amount received for sending the same; nor for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any RrerraTED
sage beyond fifty times the sum received for sending the same, unless specially insured, nor in any case for delays arising from unavoidable interruption in
tiie working of its lines, or for errors in cipher or obscure messages. And this Company is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward
any message over the lines of any other Company when necessary to reach its destination. ¥

Correctness in the transmission of messages to any point on the lines of the Company can be rxsurep by contract in writing, stating agreed amount of
risk, and payment of premium thereon, at the following rates, in addition to the usual charge for repeated messages, viz.: one per cent. for any distance not
exceeding 1,000 miles, and two per cent. for any greater distance. 3 i Hins .

No responsibility reparding messages attaches to this Company until the same are presented and accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a
message is sent to such office by one of this Company’s messengers. he acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender. i - 3

Messages will be delivered free within the established free delivery limits of the terminal office. TFor delivery at a greater distance a special charge will
be made to cover the cost of such delivery. i e

This Company will not be liable for damages or statutory penalties in any case where the ¢laim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the
message is filed with the Company for transmission.

The above terms and conditions shall be binding upon the recciver as well as the sender of this message.

No employee of this Company is authorized to vary the foregoing.

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT
CHARLES C. ADAMS, SECOND VICE-PREST. EDWARD J. NALLY, VICE-PREST. AND GENERAL MANAGER CHARLES P. BRUCH, THIRD VICE-PREST.

NO.OTHER SERVICE EQUALS THE “POSTAL’S”™
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February loth,1914.

Mr.Horace J.Johnson,
Supt. & S1g. Disb. Agent,

S8ac & Fox Agency,

Stroud, Okla.,
Dear Sir,

I have your favor of the 7th of Feb. enclosing check
of 203.1¢0 in favor of Myself to credit the account of William
Newashe. The check is returned herewith with the advice that
William Newashe has long ago severed his connection with this
school. He is married, self supporting and living at Paxtang,
a suburb of Harrisburg, Pennas

Very respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Transter of
funds for UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

aeposite

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Oklas,Feb. 7, 1914.

M. Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Siri-

I hand you herewith check No. 3582 drawn upon
the First National Bank of Chandler, Oklahoma payable
to vour order in the sum of §253.10 to be deposited
to the credit of William Nawashe.

I shall be pleased to have you sign the receipt
on the duplicate of this letter and return it to this
off ice. .

B SR 2 (=
e / D7t ‘}/;éfé/ﬁwﬁ L

Supts A/; A

AN
Ence. check and duplicate letter.

Received the above mentioned check and deposited
same to the credit of William Nawashe this day of
, 1914.

Superintendent.



1-21958 1

5-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE

REFER IN REPFLY TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIOMER CF INDIAN AFFAIRS

hducation-Industries

89885-12 A
99455-12 DEPARTMENT -._)F THE INTERIOR

104429-12 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
HHK 0 6

WASHINGTON ' 1
OCT 28 :SiZ
lir. Moses Friedman,
Supt., Carlisle Indian School.
Sir:

Herewith is a letter addressed to this O0ffice
by William Newashe, stating that there has been some nis-
understanding about the purchase price of the lot in
question and that the deal has been called off by you,
and inguiring about his lease money on deposit at Sac
and Fox Indian School.

The Cffice has this day advised lr. Newashe
that on vctober 12, 1912, all of his funds on deposit
under the Jjurisdiction of Sac and Fox Indian School had
been transferred to the Superintendent at Carligle and
to take the question of purchasing the lot up with you
in order that some proper agreement may bhe reached.

You are directed to submit & report on Ilr.
llewashe's letter, with your recommendations, and return
the inclosure,

Regpectfmnlly,

CNp e

10-MH=-23 Acting Commissioner.



INCLOSURE. 1958

| FROM

' OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
6—1201




COMMERCIAL CABLES

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT.

TELEGRAM

REGISTERED TRADE-MARK. DESIGN PATENT NO. 38380.

The Postal Telegraph-Cable Company (Incorporated) transmits and delivers this message subject to the terms and conditions printed on the back of this blank.

~ COUNTER NUMBER. | ~ TIME FILED. | CHECK. s
-
- ——— e . M'
Send the following message, without repeating, suhject to the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to.
Wnoahd o = s o 1D o T = Q12
Friedman Syt wvasninguvoll, Us Y, NOV 4 --1,1--1--‘--'1 190
TO L (el & BT N 3 L AL/ U e
t. Sac and Fox directed by wire
1she 135 and forward sam
W e m S o Hanlke Acting Commissioner




EXTENDS
OvenTwo-ThiRDs
AROUXD THE GLOBE.

THE WonLD’s
GREATEST TELEGRAPH
AND GABLE SYSTEM.

PACIFIC OQCEAN

mOnGLBLD

ey

il
AMERICA

THE BREATEST TELEGRAPH AND CABLE SYSTEM 1N THE WoRLD. EXTENDS OVER TWO-THIRDS OF THE WAY AROUND THE EARTH.

THE POSTAL TELEGRAPH - CABLE COMPANY «ncoaroraTED) )
TRANSMITS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN MESSAGE SUBJECT TO THE FOLEBWW‘FEE’MS“AN‘D"CO‘NDIT'ICFNS;.\'" ;

To guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a message should order it REPEATED; that is, telegraphed back to the originating effice for com-
parison. For this, one-half the regular rate is charged in addition. It is agreed between the sender of the message written on the face hereof and the Postal
Telegraph-Cable Company, that said Compariy shall not be Iable for mistakes_or delays in the Atransmission-or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any UNREPEATED
;, beyond the amount received for sending the same; nor for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for non-delivery, of any REFEATED
beyond fifty times the sum received for sending the same, unléss specially insured, nor in any case for delays arising from unavoidable interruption in
the working of its lines, or for errors in cipher or obscure messages. And this Company is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward
any message over the lines of any other Company when necessary to reach its destination. i .

Correctness in the transmission of messages to any point on the lines of the Company can be Insurep by contract in writing, stating agreed amount of
risk, and payment of premium thereon, at the following rates, in addition to the usual charge for repeated messages, viz.: one per cent, for any distance not
cxceeding 1,000 miles, and two per cent. for any greater distance. 3 " .

No responsibility rerarding messages attaches to ‘this Company until the same are presented and accepted at one of its transmitting offices; and if a
message 15 sent to such office by one of this Company’s messengers. he acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender. 3 % 5

Messages will be delivered free within the established free delivery limits of the terminal office. For delivery at a greater distance a special charge will
be made to cover the cost of such delivery. e Sl =

This Company will not be Hable for damages or statutory penalties in any case where the elaim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the
message is filed with the Company for transmission.

The above terms and conditions shall be binding upon the receiver as well as the sender of this message.

No employee of this Company is authorized to vary the foregoing.

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT : d el _
CHARLES C. ADAMS, SECOND VICE-PREST. EDWARD J. NALLY, VICE-PREST. AND GENERAL MANAGER' CHARLES P. BRUCH, THIRD VICE-PREST.

NO OTHER SERVICE EQUALS THE “POSTAL'S”
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WESTERN UNION TELEGRAM. February l4th,1914.

Horace J.Johneon,
Supt. Stroud, Okla.
Please send at once check of William Nawashe 253.10 care of

0.H.Lipps acting Superin@endent Carlisle Penna. AL —5 Acoc

Qs aud nicdy The %mu:fﬁ E.B.Linnen, Inspector,

0.B.G%. Charge 5036 Q



POSTAL TELEGRAPH - COMMERCIAL CABLES

CLARENCE H. MACKAY. PRESIDENT.
COUNTER No. CHECK
A TELEGRAM

DESIGN PATENT No. 40528,
-I ';,-Z Send the following message, without repeating, subject to the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to.

L1 n N

N By matly on/14
...:,:;}\l.;.'.’.-é «on, oLiey Feb., 20/1L4 191

To Lipps, Supe rviec T -




POSTAL TELEGRAPH-GABLE GOMPANY - THE COMMERGIAL GABLE GOMPANY

\’X ALASKA

STVNEEN /

/ \‘%«f«

E G_E-ZATEST TELEGRAPH AND CABLE SYSTEM IN THE WORLD, EXTENDS OVER TWO-THIRDS OF THE WAY AROUND THE EARTH.
THE POSTAL TELEGRAPH-CABLE COMPANY uncorroraTeD)

TRANSMITS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN MESSAGE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
To guard against mistakes or delays.

the sender of a message should order it REPEATED; that is. telegraphed back to the originating office for com-
. For this, one-half the regular rate is charged in addition. It is agreed between the sender of the message written on the face hereof and the Postal
Tele l'anll-t‘ublc Company, that said Company shall not be liable for m:-n!u_s or delays in the transmission or delivery, or for nen-delivery, of any UNREPEATED

, bevond the amount reccive! for s:_ndmg the same; nor for mistakes or (uh\_; in the rransmission or :'Io[n('r\. or for non-deiiv of any REPEATED
ge I:e\-und fifty times the sum reccived for sending the same. unless specially insured, nor in any case for delays arising from unavoidable interruption in
the \\orlung of its lines, or for err. ‘n cipher or obscure messages. And this l'.,nmp‘m\ is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward
any message over the lines of any .laey Cu:llpau}’ when necessary to reach its destination.

Correctn in the transmi of messages to any point on the lines of the Company can be 1wsvrep by contract in writing, slruin{.:: agreed amount of
risk, and payment of premium ti at the following rates, in addition to the usual charge for repeated messages, viz.: one per cent. for any distance not
exceeding 1,000 miles, and two pu cent. for any greater distance.

No responsibility Ttu'tr'lmﬂ messazes attaches to tlnq Company until the same are prp=.01ttrrl and accepterd at one of its transmitting offices; and if a
message is sent to such office by one of this Compan messengers, he. acts for that purpose as the agent of the sender. . =

Messages will he delivered free within the established free delivery limits of the terminal office. T'or delivery at a greater distance a special charge will
be made to cover the cost of such delivery. S

This Company shall not he liable for danmgcs or statutory penalties in any case where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the
message is filed with the Company for tranemission.

This is an UNREPEATED Message and is transmitted and delivered by request of the sender under the conditions named above, FErrors can be guarded
against only by repeating a mes back to the sending station for comparison.

The above terms and conditions shall be binding upon the receiver as weil as the sender of this message.

No employee of this Company is authorized to vary the foregoing.

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT
CHARLES C. ADAMS, SECOND VICE-PREST EDWARD J. NALLY, VICE-PREST. AND GENERAL MANAGER. CHARLES P. BRUCH, THIRD VICE-PREST

POSTAL TELEGRAPH—FASTEST SERVICE IN THE WORLD




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

TELEGRAM

Te ' cCommissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Check for $253.00 received here today from Superintendent Sac &
Fox Agency, to be deposited to credit of Wm. Newashe, an ex-

Carlisle pupil, now living near Harrisburg. He has been here
several dave waiting for this money, says he is ill and

family needs money. Please wire authority to approve check

to be drawn againet his account for full amount.

Sent. PO8tal Night legter
(Eastern time.)
Feb. 12, 1914.
Governnent rate.
PARKECOLLECT _Lipps, Supervisor in Charge.
Superintendent.

Per

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



Oeteber 174h,19012,

Miss Pmma Newashe,
West Chester, Pennd.,
Dear» Priend,

I am senclesing herewith twe checks drawn against
veur accesunt, ene er $51.25 which yeu will please sign and
hand te Pref, Philins in mavment of yeur schesl bill, the ethex
ane fer $200,9¢ please »atum™m te me when signed that I may
clese the dsal fa» the let veu desir= te purchase fer vsur
hrsther ¥illian,

Sincarely veurs,

WoH.HMo Superintendsant,
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Fdueastion-In: i’dﬁm W 2
473 -lral mi - S .'"
o S URIREL ST 65 SMAL SEHNICH

n e WEN — AT 1128 IOV ST £
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Will iam Mawashe.
mm iasioner of Indian Affalivgs. - - -

Washington, D« Do

=

Asting upon telegrapnic autherit}uabsve nateé. Dall G
Qatanery ¥, 4912 and din accordancs with telegraphis .u!\‘;&-
Juestien~ladustriass 17376-12 dated Januazry 10, 1315
and Dausatiosn-Industries 45225-1913 dated May 28, 1913, 1
vave the honor to state that undsr date of February 2, 1914
I sizned =nd approved sheck of William Fawashe for the trans=
Per from this jurisdiziica o that of Superintendent Friedman

- - oy e ~ o e ol iy, AT o 3 S s 3 . ol i
of the Tunids $252.1%8 derivsd frcm the e=tates of John ani Swann

Hawashe and belongins e Willlam Hawashze
Under dat= of ¥Fshroary 10, 1914 Superintendent Sriedman

returned this check to me wilh e advice that " William Je~

washe has long ago seversa nis connestisn with tiils achocl. &
is married, self supporting and 1living at Paxta%g, a suburs «f
Harcisburg, Penna."

As Mr. Nawasbe's status is no cifferent znow from whal

w
"-|
)

I mg, aoa
Offiee inatructions wara to trarsfer funde that might acerue
Ur. Nawashe to Suparintendsnt Frisdmen, QWiIL FURTHER AUTHOT I
no further authority havi. 3 been received, I am at & 1033 <&

=

what to do with these ‘unis.
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1t appears that Mre ‘Bemeabs sl vic g S-ogoemeo,
aszistance at the sarliest prM&* < B,
tors in P::'xtan': are after him for leb#s mialeh he 53:1-,..
I wire your Office withax refersnvce to ttis matter«?ﬂ- =T
931914, =

In order to expedite matisrs somswhk§l I aur enclos-
ing harewith the chack which HMr. Friséman returned fer dush
disposition as the Office may see fit. If Mx. Friedman is
to disburse these funds to be forwarded to him, if not t¢
be returned to me.

Very raspectfully,

/Pé" P2 d,r//'"‘*// Frrio-tvim

[ /éugﬁ & S. D. A,

HIT/AM
Bac. checke.

. " _') v . et w
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5—-1100 ADDRESS CNLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Bducation-Industries
‘73829-1912 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

JHC
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS %

Authority. &

WASHINGTON

Mr. Moses Friedman,

Supt. Carlisle School.
Sir:

The Supefintandant of the Sac & Fox School, Ckla-
homa, has been authorized this day to approve the check of
Emma Newashe in the sum of $300 and transmit the same to you
in order that the expenditure of the funds for the purpose of
purchasing a lot may be supervised by you.

Respectfully,

i
”/{_‘_{} f Ca_ HC: D a !"“ 5w W

7=-AWG=31 Commissioner.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Education-Industries .
17378-101 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

91998-1912
99455-1912 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

R & WASHINGTON 3,  ppT _q 519

ir. Moses Friedman,

supt., Carlisle Indian School.

I am inclosing check No. 2813, drawn against
the account of Emma Newashe in the sum of $300, and ap-
proved by the Superintendent of Sac and Fox Indian School
This amount is for the purpose of purchasing a lot that
will, 1t secems, materially increase the value of the pron-
erty of her brother, William llewashe.

I have given this case careful consideration
and 1t was teken up with William and his sister while in
the 0ffice on October 8th. TInasmmeh as the purchase, 1if
made, will inure to William's benefit, I believe the title
should be teken in his name, and he agrees to reinmburse
his sister's account at the rate of 2100 & year fromleese
aceyuals derived from his allotment, under the Jurisdiction
of the Superintendent of Sac and Fox Indien School, for the
amount advanced. You are therefore directed to draw up a
satisfactory agreement,and have Tilliem sign the gsame, the
provisions of which are to oblizate him to reimburse his
gister anﬂfaathnrize vou to transfer from his &ceount to

the credit of Emma, under supervision, $100 a year, at sich



E=47378 -

times and in such amounts as may be satisfactory to the
parties concerned. The Superintendent of Sac and Fox
Indian School has this dey been directed, by telegraph,
to transfer to you all individual Indian funds now on
depogit, under hie jurisdiction, to the credit of William

Newashe. He if further directed to transfer to your

Jurisdié%?é%ihll'fuﬁds'tha may acerue to William's cred-
it in the future.

After Emma signs the check, you should see that the
money is expended only for the purpose for which it is authorized,

and you will assist the grantee in procuring & good title to
the lot.

Respectfully,

SR G

Acting Commissioner,

1C=NH-2
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Dec. 20th, 1916,

%illiar Newashe,

s
G

. bU.l. .il?-i'r'ﬁ, Tint "‘ﬂl't . :&iﬁh.

Dear 3ir:

This 1s to acknowledge recsipt of your lelter

[

of the 16th inatant end Lo advise you thel ihe funds
gou mention in your letter have ot heen received here.

Ton will be notifisd lsier if sny remittance for
yon is reecelived,

Vare yagpectfully,

Hek, Saprrinterdent.



{ Home, City 2492
PHONES g Cherry 1430

Cherry 2143
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NEW AND ABSOLUTELY FIRE PROOF
BTRICTLY FIRST-CLASS EUROPEAN HoTeL

/{ to $2.50 per day. Hot and Cold Running Water. Steam Heat, Telephone Service in
very Room. Baths in Connection, All Outside Reoms. Cafe in Connection,

SPECIAL RATES TO THE THEATRICAL PROFESSION
WOODWARD AVE., NEAR JEFFERSON AVE., OPP. AVENUE THEATRE

Five minutes walk to all Theatres, Boats, Trains and Shopping District
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Home, City 2492
PHONES ? Cherry 1430

S NEW AND ABSOLUTELY FIRE PROOF
BTRICTLY FIRST-CLASS EUROPEAN HOoTEL

U to $2.50 per day. Hot and Cold Running Water. Steam Heat. Telephone Service in
Every Room. Baths in Connection. All Outside Reoms. Cafe in Connection.

SPECIAL RATES TO THE THEATRICAL PROFESSION
WOODWARD AVE., NEAR JEFFERSON AVE., OPP. AVENUE THEATRE

Five minutes walk to ali Thuue%jyﬁns and Shopping District
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Dec. ¢0th, 1915,

Mrg. "illliam Newashe,

420 Hn. Faal 56, , Carlisle, Pa,
iadam:

I have raceived wnar latter of the 17¢h instant,
but muet sdvise von that the monev vou men*ion has not
beon received here. If £ chaar far Newashe's ) asge money
doce come to ma I shall Ao =hat 1 aan 4o 2313 von in gse-
curing the =zmount raepresented, but I shall consider it
my duty not to aid in dbringing vour hnsband ont sf De-
troit if he hag zotian a0 low &s to sell your winter
@lothing to bay ligaor,

Very respectfully,

H¥J o Superintenient,
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Seplsnbar 18, 1917.

¥r. Torace J. Johagson
Superinisndsnt Bac and Fox Agency
Stroud, Okla.

Desar Cir:

On Septeublr 25, 1917 ths superintendent of
thia school reccivéé-a enecrk drawn upon the account of
¥illiam Nawashn signed and endorsed by him for | 59.0%
as part payment of funersl expenses of his wife. Thie
chsck wos sent to his mother~in-law Hrs. Stembangh of
Cerlisde. In this sams letter you meke the statement
that "When more iuwnde are available for the purpose
of settling the accounts they will bLe forwarded you'.

drs. Gtambaugh celled st the school yesterday
2nd wanted to know if you could do anything further to
halp her in collecting the balance ¢1e her which your
records show samounts to sbout $110.00. I %t0ld her I

would write you snd put the mntter to you againe

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



l‘%”g
L
o>

Keareh l4th, 1916,

My, Horsco J. JoBnsow, _
guperinteniont, S&¢ and Fox Agency,
Ftroud, Ukls.

By desr Sivy

Ers., inna Starbeugh of 480 Bovth Hast Styeet in Car-

1isle, whe is The wother o £("431 e Eﬁrgglzja dorensed wife,

aere to $hig office this rmorning with a weguest thet sho be
sesiagted 4in some way Lo secure Prow "illisr lewashe 1he T9=

irbursement of sn emount of §150,00 she hed {o expend 4o
dePony the Tunersl expenses which Nswashe should have paild.

1 refer the patter Yo you and If T csn ald in any
otner way do not hegitate 1o Lol we hear £ror; you how 0 @0-
ops rete.

Howaehe 's address is 221 sast Copgress Lirect, Detroilt,
Hichlgen,

Very vespectfally,

Rildis saperintondent.,

(Gopy to Commissioner of Indien Affeirs, )
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5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Fduestior= —  yN|TED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Industries
131027-15
C HE Sac and Fox Indisr School,

Stroud, Okla. Sept. 25, 1916,
0. Hf.Lipps, $upt.,
Carlisle Indian School,

Caxlisle, Pa.
Sir:

Referrirng to Indian Office letter above notation,
I am enclosing herewith check lio. 5652 drawn upon the
account of William Nawashe in the First lational Bank of

- N

Chandler, Oklahoms, signed and endorsed by him for $39.03
as part payment of funeral expenses of his wife, in the
ad justment of which the Office has said you will assist.

Please see that the check reaches the proper per-

sor ard when more funds are available for the purpose of

settling the accounts, they will be forwarded you.

HIJ/AM
Encl. check.
Carborn for Indian Office.

" CA C Aok 4 /[ 7
I A— .
p ; / / ¢
@/ X/ £
L L ,, ' ..I:’/ /‘,/L > f’-/ ; . / -.,{ .,3:-



September 30th, 1916.

Horace J. Johnson, Supt,,
Saa and Fox Indien School,
Stroud, Okls,
My dear Wr. Johnson:

Your letter of Sep. 25th eneclosing check
druwn upon the account of Willism Nawashe in the
amount of 239.03 and endorsed by him as pasrt payment
of funersl expenses of hiz wife has been received.

I am thie day forwarding the check to his mother-ine-

law, Mre. Annes Stambaugh, Carlisle.

Very respectfully,

L/B Superintendent.



September 30th, 1916.

Hrs. Anne “tambsugh,
420 Horth Fest St.,
Cerlisle, Pa,
Dear Madam:

I enclose horewith check of #illian Nawnshe
in the smount of #2903 the s:=me being part peyment
of funeral expenses of his wile. The Superintend-
ent stetes in his letter thal when more funds are
sy-ilabla for tho settlement of this sccount they
will be Torwsrded to me for delivery to you.

Very raspsctflly,

L/B Superintendent

Hnels Cchegs.



90 #9

Jan uary 4, 1913.

Mr, derace J. Jeanson
Supeririendent Sac & Fox Agency
Stroud, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:-

Your letter dated December 28,1917,
enclesing check He.5097 payable te the rrder of

[ Wil1iam Hanaqujfnr $20.00 and endersed by him

te ¥rg. J. Be Stambaugh, has been received, I
have this day ziven the check to ¥rg. stambaugh
and enclese herewith ner rsceipt for the same.

Very truly ycurs

Superintendent.

NRD-INce.




5—1142

g DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

gxpenses
wife of UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ilewashe.

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Dee. 28, 1917.

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Sup't Carlisle Indien School,
Carlisle, FPenna.
Bip s

Referring to correspondence which I have had with
your predecessor concerning the funerel exzpenses of the
wife of Villiam He@gsge,fwhich was borne by lMr. liewsshe's
mother- in-law, lirs. Anna Stambaych of 420 Vorth Zast
Street, Carlisle, I am enclosing herewith cheek No. 5097
upon my official account in the First Nationsl Bank of
Stroud] Oklahoma, and paysble to the order of William
Nehashe for $20.00, indorsed by him to lrs. Stambough.

Pleagse hand this check to her smd secure her receipt
therefor.

The original bill was for 161.22. A payment of
#39.03 has been made heretofore and this payment of 20,00
g8till leaves x102.19 due. no doubt Mr. Hshashe will
liquidate this some time in the future, though he .is
unable to do so just at this time.

Very respectyf

BEnel; Check.



T June 26th, 1916,

Mr, Horace J. Johnson, -
Superintendent, Sec and Fox Agency,
Stroud, 6kla.

Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 23rd instant I
must advise that I do not know where William Newashe

coulid be located ot this time.
Very respectfully,

Hal, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. June 23, 1916.

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I shall be obliged if you will advise me
of the post office address of William Nawashe if the
same 1s known to you.

Vory rpsoactfully,

Sup‘b & (/S @/ Ao
AM u% A 771
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OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

[
(¥

Washington, D.

The matter to whiech this glip

geti0N 2N role—

[ Inf oI tTomerd—iile

A

& Chi PJMT\T? aion
/f& ) T’",‘

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP

6—1842
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Netohar 201h,1012,

Nigs= Prma Nawashe,
Weet Cheste», Psnna.,
Daar Prima,
I have vour letiar of ths 2lst, enclosing aignad check

For $200.00 the ssme 40 annly on purchase of 1ot fom o hmothar
®¥illism, Tt now anvnears that the purchese nrice of the 1ot is
&Lisn,00 and William does not have the halanece ¢f monay necemegny
tn make #ood, He recaeivad & chack for $112,.7¢ and paid interest
on the morirage againet his proverty 825,00 lesving him hut 887.70.
Sires he has haen sick T supnose he hes other ohligstbons znd neads
thet, Wonld vou be willing to pay the balance if nroperly =zacurad,
T eould get 2 judsment note from him for the amouni snd arter it
against his other preperty if vou would desire that, Xindly advise
%L onea what von wish 10 do and if vou wmant 4o make vrn the balanee
T will sand a eheck for vour sisnature,

your friend,

VeH.M, Superintendsnt,
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Fdueation-Tndustries
59A85-12
99U55-12
R OH420-12
HHK
Netohear 204h,1512
To the Honorahle,
formmissioner of Tndian Affairs,

W&ﬂhinztm 13 D.C.,

neniving to office leatter dated the 25th, would say ths’t nince

H
fuela
(-2
]

1iam Newashe does not hawve sufficisant Aunds st his disposal
at this time authoritiv 1s respsctfully requestad Tor his sister
mmma 40 expend $125.00 additional making the purchase nriecs in full
viz $425,00 for the lat of gwound that William desires %0 puwrchass,
Tn viaw of the £aet that William hae heen sick and unshle o
sarvn anv monev, and that the £112,70 weeceived from his agant was
used to pay interest on the morigage on his »roperty and living
exnenser, T vecormend itnat Zrmma his sister he proifected with a
judgement note to he anterad azainst his propariy for ithe ohtirs
amount she is advaneing,
This deal has heen delaved by my undevstanding that $300.00
was to he eonsideration in full and that Newashe was probably heing
immomaed upon sinss he was s0 eszer 1o huy. Sinee this is not the
case an early renly granting authoritv as above staited is urged that
the deal may be closed,

Respectfully,

WeH M. Surerinisnd~



Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

A

SR
, 100 6(

R
Term of enrollment, &M-&_ e, f|_ ) years

Date of enrollment,



Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not envolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in
the United States Indian School at . @A.Mﬂ— L N G e R 1

P. O., State of _ g XA .. ., do hereby voluntarily consent

and agree to. enrollment in said school for a period of J¥~ vears, and also obligate

and bind myself to

I further say that the said child was born at.. . .. on. ..
(Date.)
, a Indian of the

(Is or \Hl‘:'r (Degree.)

that the father, .

(Name of falher'\

Tribe located at . Agency; that he left the tribe about . o "
(Approximate date.) '
that the mother, Bl el " a .. Indian of the
(Name.) (Is or was,) (Degree.)
Tribe located at. B . ____Agency, and left the tribe about : that

(Allnpmxim:z.t(é r!at.e} .
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein: and that
he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT. DATE OF DATE OF . CAUSE OF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE.  DISCHARGE. GRADE.

o O st 7"”?/‘8 190
Two witnesses: ( \ % . P
> A— 7//1;4(14/”«/ CALSot

(Parent. guardian, or next of kin.)

'y /
A S 7% i [
g A B g P. 0., /2 arnn s
{(NoTe.—Every blank jn this application must be pLe erly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must fbe attested by two witnesses,)

~ - Al —
[/ AFFIDAVIT. ,
I . e . do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true.
(Sigmature of applicant.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
Sworn to and subseribed before me this day of ey 190

(NoTE.—This application and affidavit must be executed hefore some officer authorized to administer oaths by the parent with whem the ehild is
living: if’ the parents are dead. by the gouarvdian or next of kin.)




Certificate of Physician.

i o, @ practicing physician of .

, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined

]

the child named in this application, and find that is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupils.

This day of , 190
, M. D
Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
VoucHER No. 1,
T . L " il , of

(Business, calling, or profession.)

, do hereby certify that T am personally acquainted with
who makes the foregoing application: that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with . J - that
{(Name of Child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that

This day of 190

VoucHER No. 2,

(Business, calling, or profession.)
, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
. who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with ... . b e S L - that
(Name of child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which helives as an Indian; and that in my opinion

he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that . . .

This _dayof . . ey 190



Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify that on S — S ; ., I made a careful examination
({As soon after arrival as possible,)
of the physical condition of —— , the child named in the fore-
going application, and found . tobe e
I therefore recommend that the said child be . enrolled in this school.
s I 65250 e e Bl iy 190,

School Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.







Newashee, Carlisle Indian.

Newashee, the Carlisle Indian,
made his debut at Harrisburg Wed-
nesday in the role of pitcher, after
two of his teammates were knocked
from the box, and pulled the game
out of the fire. The Lancaster pitch-
ers were found for thirteen hits.
Score, Harrisburg, 10 ;Lancaster, 5.

This is a portion of the story of
the victory told by the Patriot:

“He took hold of things at a bad
time and pulled through in fine style
and after the third inning was over
but one more run was scored off his
delivery. The youngster was like
both the other pitchers, wild, but he
kept his bases on balls scattered.
The run in the fifth inning was se-
cured by a single, base on balls, sac-
rifice and the squeeze play.  While
he kept things safe through his pitch-
ing he caused trouble for the visit-
ing pitcher for he was the one that
started things moving in the fifth
inning with a two-bagger. Again in
the sixth he was first up and singled
safely to left field.”’—Carlisle Ever
ing Sentinel. {q / dJ



March 28th, 19814,

Mr. Horace J, Johnson,
Superintendent, Sac and Fox \penoy,
Stround, Nkla, .

My dear Sir;

I retnrn to you herewith & letter that.h&s -
mained undelivered 4o William MNewnshe becausge it has
S
not been Iegrned with what team in ITndiana he ip play-
ing ball just at this tire,

Very regpechfully,

R¥21, Supervisor in Charge,



Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla.,3/12/14.

A addresa is known please forward.



XXX RTEEX
FEFTOCARX

April l4th, 1914,

Mr. Horace ¢, Johnson, :
Superintenient, Sac and Fox Ageney,
3trond 4 Nkla,

My dear HBir:

Teplying to your latfer of April the 7th, regard-

ing William Newasho's present aldiress, thipg is to sdvise

thet some of his fréfnds here think he has gone %o Feru,
Indisna, to play baseball,

Yery respretifully,

HX, Supervisor in Charge,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

e — 258 S -
o= Tamasne UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla.April 7,1914.

0. H. Lipps,
Acting Supt,
Carlisle, Penn.

Sir:-
I am writing you to ascertain if you know the Post

Office address of William Nahashe, a former student of

Carlisle, He did live at Paxtang, Penn for a while.
Very Respectfully,

HJJ/SP Supt. &5/5

D L
VY 720 2ot

7"
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Octeber 26, 1907

Nrae Stamba Wil
Rerth lasht dtrant
Carliale, Pa,.

Dear Hadan =

The Tellewing 1s the reply I have 3o Ty
letter fe Suwperintendont Jehmson relative teo the meney

Willian §ewa3helﬁwaa Fouy=-
i st SN " Sac & FexX Indilan Scheel
Stroud -0Kla. 065.12,1917.

John FYrancis, JIre
Carlisle Indian Sehoeel
carilsie,Pa.

Dear Biri-

I have yeur letter of Seplender 13th
ceoncerning Mrs. Stanbaugh's claim against willilam
Newaghe and have e advise that since I ferwarded
the $39.03 to your predecessor 4o deliver to Wra,
Stambaugh, I have not had any Mands in my pos—
session belonging to willianm Newashe.

Very respectfully
Signed, lecrace J.Jeohngen
Supt. & S DA ¥

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

vac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Oct. 12, 1917.

Jonhn Francis, Jr., Supl.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I have your lstter of Septamber 1%th coneesrning

Mrs. Stambaugh's claim against William Nawashe and have

s

to advise that sinee T forwarded the £36.03 to your prede-
casgsor to deliver to ¥rs., Stambaugh, I have not had any

funds in my possession belonging to William Ilawashe.

HIJT/AM



Fehruary 24th,1914.

Mr.deracs J.Johneson,
Supt. & Spl. Disb.Agent,
gac & Fox Ageney, Stroud, Okla.

Dear 3ir, _

I have your letter of the 1l4th, enclosing check of
263,10 which has been placed to the credit of William Newashe
a8 tyausfer of funds from you, receipt for the same enclesed
hevewith. I note from yeour Xetter that Newashe io golng the
wrong way and I have glven him some fatherly advice that may
do acne good.

Very reapectfully,

W.Ho M, Supervisor ij charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. Mar. 20, 1916.

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Sir:

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 1l4th
2 17
inst with reference to funeral expenses of\Mrs. William

New%iig) The same will have proper attention.

p E—
Very respec ly, _
/ aﬁ/}«m/

HJJ /MM



Moy 4th, 1516.

Hrg., Annes Stambaugh,

420 llorth East 5t., Carliasle.
Maden:

1 heve been recussted to subnit 2 recommendsa-
ticn in regavrd Yo your claim that you shonld he re-
imburged in the amount of §150.00 for experses you
incurred in paying for the fanersl axpenses of your
daughter, Mig. H\i;l._}:j.?‘i?"ns}“e. F In order that 1 may
have gomething definite %o consider it i1s respectiully
requested that you bring to this office & 1int of the
oxpenditures you mede, I will then 4o what I can to
agalst farther. .

Very respoctfally,

HXM . Supsrintendent.



2979

Aug. 22nd, 1216,

lir. Horave J. Jolmpon,
Suparintendent, Sac and Fox Ageney,
Stroud, Ukls.
iy desxr Sir:

Referring furibier to the inguniry that is conteined
in your lettor of June 28»d, 1916, %this is %o edvise thet
earlisy this swmer Willien JMewnghe was playins baseball
with an outfit celllng itsel? “Cerlisle Imdien Base Bell
toan”., The beoking mensgar of the toem gooma to be Me,
et C. Stromg, who has en office in the Pellitzer Puilding
jn Mew York Cliys Howasho cra prohelly be reached if he io
addrocsod in Stropg's care,.

Vory wenpoctfully

~ eyl g

mot. Superintenionts

{(Cory %o 0ffice of Indian Affairs.)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla., Feb. 14, 1914.

0. H. Lipps,
Acting Supt. Carlisle Indian Schocl,
Carlisle, Penn.

Sir:
In response to a telegram from Inspector Linnen of even

date herewith, I am enclosing the check in question. It was
returned to me by Supt. Friedman and I had it in the mail to
send to the Indian Office with a request that the Office would
make proper disposition of it. For your information I enclose
& copy of the letter I had written the Office but which it is
now unnecessary for me to send.

In this coneetion your attenticn is invited to the fact that
Mr. Nawashe has had something like six thousand dollars during
the past two years some of which, if not much, has been spent
in riotous living. My understanding is that of this amount he
he has left only an equity in his Paxtang property theuvalue of
which is something less than three thousand dollars. He has alsec
used up all he has earned in that time. I do not know how much
that is but I do know that during 1912 he was rlaying Profession-
al Base Ball and had a good salary. Last Fall he and his wife
spent several weeks in Oklahoma City living at one of the best
hotels in the city. He received a Patent in Fee for one half of

his allotment last summer and he now has a mortgage against that

of $1495.00, just about all it is worth.
Very Respectfully, -

o & ™

Enclese check and letter . Supt’& ¥, D. A.
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Pec, flut, 191F.

Mr. Horvace J, Johnaon,
Superintendent , Gae and Fox Ageney,

LM

CAL, wa oy iy y 4
(9 R 24 U e

Decr 8ir:

Your letter of the 18th instsnt in regard Lo miiiiﬁﬁ_
Howeahe snd hie wile care to me at noon today, and 1 now
;'C:-’.:r'r. in wan hevewith The cormrunication from the Llatlter &8
you request e,

imly veaterday I nad letters fyom both of then. He=-
weane desires 10 cmm; {ron Detroit, iichigan, Lo varlisle
to visit nis wife if woney he expecis you Lo send to this
gehaonl c¢un be used Go provide a2 tickel ftoy him, 4 wrote
him that you had not Lorwarded any money here for his use &
and to the wife that I should certalrly net be in favor of
helping to bring him here for any purpose whatsoever 1L he
has gotten so low down as to sell her wintaer clothing with
which to continue with his dissipation,

1 have not endeavored Tto learn the fucteg in the case,
but it appears that Hewashe's wife has helped to support

him. She is now in desperate circumgtances and pienning

to have the State of Pernsylvania assume the responsihility



-?= ¥r. Horace J. Johnson, Superintendent.

of caring for her at the Kont Alte
want to have snrthing st gll to do

Bevoshe '

e Tk b
noney

unlegs you believe

sonbtribute to hic wile's

support.

operste further se& pen may reguest

information for yoor considerstion
barsenent B
expanded Tor fha wife’s hensfit,

smia nffice of the amsounts you wend 1o

sanitorium. I 4o not

with the disbursing of
it advisable to have him
In thet event 1 will ¢o=-
bv gathering additional
or g (lge

by handling

be

Verv »oanectfullyr,

na,

BT 2 “ 1 4
Superintevdent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Okla. lec., 18, 1915«

O. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlislie, Pa.

Sir:

I hand you herewith a letter received by me Irom

Mrs. W. Nawashe, 420 K. E. Street, Carlisle, which 1 shall

be pleased to have you read and return to me with information

= re the merits of her
LY

as to who Mrs. W. Wawsshe is and what ar

remarks against William. My anaer@tarawa that Mrs. bNawushe

ig 2 white woman ard from what I have seen of lher and from

what I heve been told about her ard her husband, somewhat of

an adventuress. I have a small amount of money here which

to you if William is going to ve in your

I might transfer yo

vicinity for any length of time.

Very respectfully,

A

HI J/AM
Erncl. letnter,

Sl siae. v i Hoilin A 753, Sakatln .
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